

HB1152/913924/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1152
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “a certain” and substitute “the”; in the same line, after the second “of” insert “a”; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 5 down through “engines,” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “THIS” in line 21 down through “A” in line 23 and substitute “THE”; in line 23, after “LANDLORD” insert “OF ANY RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY”; strike beginning with the colon in line 25 down through the comma in line 26; in line 26, after “WEBSITE” insert “, IF APPLICABLE”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 26 down through “LANDLORD” in line 30.

On page 3, in line 4, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”.